JEFFERSON PARISH
LOUISIANA
PARKS AND RECREATION

2z C. J. GIBSON
Michael Yenni October 7, 2016
PARISH PRESIDENT LEO J. WEBB SR

TO: Men’s Monday Night Softball Team Captains
FROM: Natalie V. Stoufflet, Special Program Supervisor — Adult Athletics
RE: *REVISED 2016 Rainout Schedule*

Brew Crew Average Joe’s

Metry Boys Wankers

Swamp Room Chris Warning Track Power (WTP)
The Big Tymers Scoundrels

A&D Carpet Cleaning

* Games at LaSalle Park. Home team is listed last and will occupy third base dugout.
* Each team will pay one umpire ($28) and half the scorekeeper’s fee ($10) each game, for a total of
$38 (cash) per game per team. This must be paid prior to the start of the game.

Rained out June 13-Rescheduled October 10 Eield

6:30 pm Scoundrels VS Metry Boys #2

7:45 pm Swamp Room Chris VS Brew Crew #2

9:00 pm WTP S Swamp Room Chris #2

6:30 pm Wankers vs  The Big Tymers #1

7:45 pm Average Joe’s vs  A&D Carpet Cleaning #1

June 20 Field

6:30 pm Average Joe’s vs  Swamp Room Chris #2

7:45 pm Wankers VS Metry Boys #2

9:00 pm WTP Vs Brew Crew #2

6:30 pm A&D Carpet Cleaning vs  The Big Tymers #1

7:45 pm The Big Tymers VS Scoundrels #1
Rained out June 27-Rescheduled (dates next to games) This was a partial rainout!  Field

6:30 pm Wankers VS Scoundrels #2 played

7:45 pm Average Joe’s VS Brew Crew #2 played

7:45 pm The Big Tymers S Swamp Room Chris—makeup Oct 17#1

6:30 pm A&D Carpet Cleaning vs  WTP #1 played

7:45 pm A&D Carpet Cleaning VS Metry Boys—makeup Nov.7 #1
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Rained out July 11-Rescheduled October 17 Eield
6:30 pm Average Joe’s vs  Wankers #2
7:45 pm Average Joe’s VS WTP #2
9:00 pm A&D Carpet Cleaning S Scoundrels #2
6:30 pm Swamp Room Chris VS Metry Boys #1
7:45pm The Big Tymers vs  Swamp Room Chris (rainout fr 6/27)#1
9:00 pm The Big Tymers VS Brew Crew #1
Rained out July 18-Rescheduled October 24 Eield
6:30 pm The Big Tymers vs  WTP #2
7:45 pm A&D Carpet Cleaning vs  Wankers #2
9:00 pm Metry Boys Vs Brew Crew #2
6:30 pm Average Joe’s vs  Scoundrels #1
7:45 pm Swamp Room Chris vs  Scoundrels #1
Rained out July 25-Rescheduled November 7 (No games on Halloween-Oct 31)  Field
6:30 pm A&D Carpet Cleaning VS Brew Crew #2
7:45 pm Brew Crew vs  Scoundrels #2
9:00 pm The Big Tymers vs  Average Joe’s #2
6:30 pm Metry Boys vs  WTP #1
7:45 pm A&D Carpet Cleaning VS Metry Boys (rainout fr 6/27) #1
9:00 pm Swamp Room Chris vs  Wankers #1
August 1 Field
6:30 pm The Big Tymers VS Metry Boys #2
7:45 pm Metry Boys vs  Average Joe’s #2
9:00 pm Brew Crew S Wankers #2
6:30 pm Scoundrels vs  WTP #1
7:45 pm Swamp Room Chris vs  A&D Carpet Cleaning #1
August 8 Field
6:30 pm Wankers vs  Swamp Room Chris #2
7:45 pm WTP vs  Wankers #2
9:00 pm Scoundrels vs  Average Joe’s #2
6:30 pm Brew Crew vs  A&D Carpet Cleaning #1
7:45 pm Metry Boys vs  The Big Tymers #1
August 15 Field
6:30 pm Brew Crew vs  Swamp Room Chris #2
7:45 pm Brew Crew vs  Metry Boys #2
9:00 pm WTP S Metry Boys #2
6:30 pm Scoundrels VS The Big Tymers #1
7:45 pm WTP vs  A&D Carpet Cleaning #1
9:00pm Wankers vs  Average Joe’s #1
August 22 Field
6:30 pm A&D Carpet Cleaning vs  Average Joe’s #2
7:45 pm Scoundrels VS Brew Crew #2
9:00 pm Metry Boys vs  Scoundrels #2
6:30 pm Swamp Room Chris vs  WTP #1
7:45 pm The Big Tymers vs  Wankers #1
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August 29
6:30 pm
7:45 pm
9:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:45 pm

September 12
6:30 pm
7:45 pm
9:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:45 pm

September 19
6:30 pm
7:45 pm
9:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:45 pm

Metry Boys

Swamp Room Chris
Scoundrels

Brew Crew

The Big Tymers

Brew Crew
Wankers
Scoundrels

Metry Boys

Swamp Room Chris

Brew Crew
Scoundrels
Wankers
WTP
Metry Boys

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Rained out September 26-played on October 3

6:30 pm
7:45 pm
9:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:45 pm
9:00pm

RULES:

Average Joe’s
Average Joe’s

WTP

A&D Carpet Cleaning
WTP

Wankers

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Wankers

Average Joe’s

Swamp Room Chris
WTP

A&D Carpet Cleaning

Average Joe’s

WTP

Wankers

A&D Carpet Cleaning
The Big Tymers

The Big Tymers
A&D Carpet Cleaning

A&D Carpet Cleaning

Average Joe’s
Swamp Room Chris

Metry Boys

The Big Tymers
The Big Tymers
Swamp Room Chris
Scoundrels

Brew Crew

¢ Playoffs — Top 8 teams shall advance to double elimination playoffs.

4 Anyties in league play will be broken by:

(@]
(@]
(@]
(@]
4 Cash awards:

@)
@)

Head-to-head competition
Record amongst tied teams

Record against highest ranking team

Coin flip (to determine seed only!)

1" place  $400
2" place  $200

Field
#2
#2
#2
#1
#1
#1

Visit our web site at www.jeffparish.net — Parks & Recreation page to view this schedule,
standings, and playoff schedules.
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